So, for the tank installation, let me back that up. In your package, you'll have a timeline 
of the different companies that were asked for bids and such. So, the bids that we did 
receive for the tank installation itself from Sky Wells out of Hunt, Texas, that final 
number was 47,927. Forty-seven thousand nine hundred twenty-seven dollars. For the 
tank base, the concrete tank base with local contractor, AmBee Construction, that tank 
base with footers and packed with sand, was $15,970. The plumbing bid for the plumbing 
work, including a jet pump to bring it into the facility, was a total of $19.